

**STATE OF ILLINOIS
TABULATION OF BIDS**

Sheet 1 of 2

Tazewell County Toboggan Ave Wingwall Repair Sec. 25-00026-08-DR						DATE: January 15, 2026		Knapp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Stark Excavating, Inc.		Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.	
APPROVED ESTIMATE:						\$ 49,490.00		BID: \$ 57,744.00		BID: \$ 74,346.30		BID: \$ 84,588.70	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	STONE RIPRAP CL A4	TON	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 4,240.00	207.13	\$ 8,285.20		
2	CONCRETE REMOVAL	CU YD	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 698.00	\$ 3,490.00	3055.1	\$ 15,275.50		
3	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	59	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 5,664.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 4,779.00	\$ 73.34	\$ 4,327.06		
4	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	CU YD	10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,210.00	\$ 2,673.16	\$ 26,998.92		
5	REINFORCEMENT BARS	POUND	2,140	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 7,704.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 2.46	\$ 5,264.40		
6	REINF BARS, EPOXY CTD	POUND	730	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4.51	\$ 3,292.30	\$ 2.46	\$ 1,795.80		
7	GRANULAR BACKFILL STR	CU YD	59	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 8,496.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 10,915.00	\$ 115.30	\$ 6,802.70		
8	TRAF CONT & PROT SPL	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,839.12	\$ 15,839.12		

**STATE OF ILLINOIS
TABULATION OF BIDS**

Sheet 2 of 2

Tazewell County Toboggan Ave Wingwall Repair Sec. 25-00026-08-DR						DATE: January 15, 2026		Laverdiere Construction, Inc.		Otto Baum Company, Inc.			
APPROVED ESTIMATE:						\$ 49,490.00		BID: \$ 108,029.10		BID: \$ 110,900.00		BID: \$ -	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	STONE RIPRAP CL A4	TON	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 269.79	\$ 10,791.60			\$	-
2	CONCRETE REMOVAL	CU YD	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 943.01	\$ 4,715.05			\$	-
3	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	59	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 88.56	\$ 5,225.04			\$	-
4	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	CU YD	10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 2,921.00	\$ 29,502.10	\$ 4,676.06	\$ 47,228.21			\$	-
5	REINFORCEMENT BARS	POUND	2,140	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,350.00			\$	-
6	REINF BARS, EPOXY CTD	POUND	730	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 3,051.40			\$	-
7	GRANULAR BACKFILL STR	CU YD	59	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 16,107.00	\$ 226.05	\$ 13,336.95			\$	-
8	TRAF CONT & PROT SPL	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,201.75	\$ 21,201.75			\$	-